“ ({‘:

DI -0

i
S

M;‘

e TrAG A i
AR ST SO |
LY

e

A

i G s )
/ : ‘
Y sy 4ol sl

T AT
ol
£ 201

e

grr e sy

PN g w3 Kl RSN AN s A TS
S -~ R ST G :
v
mA Mmoo mrrimiaiman
{ R - : !
Lil o

E’*ﬂ_g}

NN

e

4

NIRRT e

- e
G E R G




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, my heartful gratitude for God Aimighty.

| would like to acknowledge to the people who have been extremely involved
in the preparation of the study, Puan Zainora Abd. Wahid, my advisor and
also lecturer of Faculty of Business And Management for her clear and
credible guidance in teaching me how to carried out a research, and who
taught me to be honest to myself. Also, to all the lecturers who have taught
me since the first semester, | will not forget your useful guidance and to all my

friends who have given me the spirit to finish the paper.

My heartful love and gratitude go to my family, for their faith, hope and love.
Most of all, | thank God for the health and the strength that God give me to

complete the paper.

| would also like to thank the management of PERNAMA especially Encik
Ahmad Habib bin Johari, the Store Manager and also all the staff at
PERNAMA Kem Wardieburn for their cooperation and kindness in helping me

collecting the data for my report. Thanks for all your assistance.

i



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The shopping centre represents one of the most socially influential forms of
real estate. In relatively short time, the industry has changed national and
international retail distribution systems, shop;>ing habits the worid over, and
the character and growth of the communities and neighborhoods in which

they are located.

in order to increase their profi, PERNAMA has set up a neighborhood
shopping centre at one of their target market places, which is Kem
Wardieburn. The neighborhood shopping centre is called LAMANIAGA

PERNAMA and acts as an anchor tenant.

With the new concept, it is important to know how the customer perception
towards the LAMANIAGA PERNAMA. This is because how the perception of
the customer will influence their buying behavior. The customer will usually
perceive towards the price, product availability, service provided and also on

the store ambiance.

The objectives of this study are to study on the customer perception towards
LAMANIAGA PERNAMA, to identify the weaknesses and strengths of the
place in meeting the customer satisfaction, to identify whether there is a

difference between the sales of PERNAMA before and after LNP has been

111



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Letter of Transmittal
Acknowledgement
Executive Summary
List of Tables

List of Charts

CHAPTER 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of the Company
1.2  Mission Statement
1.3 Logo

1.4 Background of LAMANIAGA PERNAMA

CHAPTER 2

21 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
2.1 Background of the Study
2.2  Objectives
2.3  Scope of Study
2.4  Limitation of Study
2.5 Problem Statement

2.6  Hypothesis

PAGE

Vi

10

11

12

13

14

15



CHAPTER 3

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
34
3.5
CHAPTER 4
4.0

LITERATURE REVIEW

Definition

Benefits of Shopping Centre

Definition of Customer Perception
Factors Influence Custqmer Perception
3.4.1 Price

3.4.2 Product Availability

3.43 Services

3.4.4 Store Ambiance

Threat

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

41

4.2

43

Introduction

Source of Data

4.2.1 Primary Data

4.2.2 Secondary Data
Sampling

4.3.1 Define the Population
4.3.2 Sampling Frame

4.3.3 Sample Size

17

19

20

22

22

23

24

27

28

29

30

30

33

35
35

36



