

MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

A STUDY ON HOW FAR CUSTOMER PERCEPTION ON LAMANIAGA PERNAMA AT KEM WARDIEBURN AFFECT TOWARDS SALES

MARUANA BT. ADAM 97275847

BBA (MONS) RETAIL MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, my heartful gratitude for God Almighty.

I would like to acknowledge to the people who have been extremely involved in the preparation of the study, Puan Zainora Abd. Wahid, my advisor and also lecturer of Faculty of Business And Management for her clear and credible guidance in teaching me how to carried out a research, and who taught me to be honest to myself. Also, to all the lecturers who have taught me since the first semester, I will not forget your useful guidance and to all my friends who have given me the spirit to finish the paper.

My heartful love and gratitude go to my family, for their faith, hope and love.

Most of all, I thank God for the health and the strength that God give me to complete the paper.

I would also like to thank the management of PERNAMA especially Encik Ahmad Habib bin Johari, the Store Manager and also all the staff at PERNAMA Kem Wardieburn for their cooperation and kindness in helping me collecting the data for my report. Thanks for all your assistance.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The shopping centre represents one of the most socially influential forms of real estate. In relatively short time, the industry has changed national and international retail distribution systems, shopping habits the world over, and the character and growth of the communities and neighborhoods in which they are located.

In order to increase their profit, PERNAMA has set up a neighborhood shopping centre at one of their target market places, which is Kem Wardieburn. The neighborhood shopping centre is called LAMANIAGA PERNAMA and acts as an anchor tenant.

With the new concept, it is important to know how the customer perception towards the LAMANIAGA PERNAMA. This is because how the perception of the customer will influence their buying behavior. The customer will usually perceive towards the price, product availability, service provided and also on the store ambiance.

The objectives of this study are to study on the customer perception towards LAMANIAGA PERNAMA, to identify the weaknesses and strengths of the place in meeting the customer satisfaction, to identify whether there is a difference between the sales of PERNAMA before and after LNP has been

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
Let	4		
Ack	ii		
Exe	iii		
List	of Tab	les	V
List	vi		
CHA	PTER	1	
1.0	INT	RODUCTION	
	1.1	Background of the Company	1
	1.2	Mission Statement	4
	1.3	Logo	5
	1.4	Background of LAMANIAGA PERNAMA	6
CHA	PTER	2	
2.1	BAC		
	2.1	Background of the Study	10
	2.2	Objectives	11
	2.3	Scope of Study	12
	2.4	Limitation of Study	13
	2.5	Problem Statement	14
	2.6	Hypothesis	15

CHAPTER 3

3.0	LITERATURE REVIEW			
	3.1	Definition	17	
	3.2	Benefits of Shopping Centre	19	
	3.3	Definition of Customer Perception	20	
	3.4	Factors Influence Customer Perception	22	
		3.4.1 Price	22	
		3.4.2 Product Availability	23	
		3.4.3 Services	24	
		3.4.4 Store Ambiance	27	
	3.5	Threat	28	
CHA	PTER 4	4		
1.0	RESE	EARCH METHODOLOGY		
	4.1	Introduction	29	
	4.2	Source of Data	30	
		4.2.1 Primary Data	30	
		4.2.2 Secondary Data	33	
	4.3	Sampling	34	
		4.3.1 Define the Population	35	
		4.3.2 Sampling Frame	35	
		4.3.3 Sample Size	36	